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Project Priority List




Underlying Planning

Process

PERFORMANCE-DRIVEN, OUTCOME-BASED APPROACH TO PLANNING:
450.306(a)

The MPO, in cooperation with the State and public transportation operators,
shall develop LRTPs and TIPs through a performance driven, outcome-based
approach to planning for metropolitan areas of the State that meet the

Federal Planning Factors.

Transportation

Performance Long Range Trends &
Improvement

Measures and [l Transportation Project Priority

Conditions List

Indicators Plan Program




Underlying Planning

Process
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a) support the economic vitality of the metropolitan area, especially by enabling global

competitiveness, productivity, and efficiency;

increase the safety of the transportation system for motorized and non-motorized users;

increase the security of the transportation system for motorized and non-motorized users;

increase the accessibility and mobility of people and for freight;

protect and enhance the environment, promote energy conservation, improve the quality of

life, and promote consistency between transportation improvements and State and local

planned growth and economic development patterns;

f) enhance the integration and connectivity of the transportation system, across and between
modes, for people and freight;

g) promote efficient system management and operation;

h) emphasize the preservation of the existing transportation system;

i) improve the resiliency and reliability of the transportation system and reduce or mitigate
stormwater impacts of surface transportation; and

j) enhance travel and tourism.

Planning Factors:
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New - MetroPlan Orlando
Process

Planning
Process

Performance Measures & Targets

Long Range Plan & CF list of projects

Trends and Conditions report (performance measures
and corridor rankings)

Project Priority List (to meet measures & targets)

Adopt Transportation Improvement Program




Performance Measures &
Target Development

Federal Performance Measures| MetroPlan Orlando Performance Measures
(National Highway System) (all Federal Aid Corridors)

Travel Time Accessibility to

Evacuation Multimodal System Attractions / Airport

Relia blllty / Convention

Brldge Pavement Accessibility to Environmental Off —Peak Period
Condition Condition Activity Centers Justice Congestion

Actively Managed Environmental /
Corridors Storm water Issues




Federal Performance Measures & Targets

Federal Performance Measures

Population 2015
Dwelling Units 2015
Employment 2015
Number of Fatalities (Motorized) —
Number of Fatalities (Transit) I
Number of Fatalities (Bicycle) —
= [Number of Fatalities (Pedestrian) E—
ey Vision Zero - Zero (0)
:{5 Mumber of Serious Injury (Motorized) fatalities, Zero (0) —
3 Serious Injuries and
® [INumber of Serious Injury (Transit) Rate of Zero (0) per —
§ 100 million VMT
U Enumber of Serious Injury (Bicycle) —
Mumber of Serious Injury (Pedestrian) —
IHale of Fatalities per 100 million wvehicle miles of travel (all modes) —
IHate of Serious Injuries par 100 million vehicle miles of travel (all modes) —
. Travel Time Reliability - Percent of interstate providing reliable travel times B60% reliable —
E &
i: |- 1
T E Travel Time Reliability - Percent of non- interstate providing reliable travel times 90% reliable —
52
= Truck Travel Time Reliability Index 15 —
& JPercent of National Highway Bridges in Good condition 100 % in good —
@ [Percent of National Highway Bridges in Poor condition Condition
= Percent of interstate pavement in Good condition 100% in good
g Percent of interstate pavement in Poor condition Condition —
% Percent of non-interstate pavement in Good condition 100% in good
2 Wpercent of non-interstate pavement in Poor condition Condition

MetroPlan Region

1,967,255
678,917
995,718

186

11
78

2614

119
220
0.828

11638

52%
84%

262

99.18

0.82
100%
0%
94 90%
5.10%

MetroPlan

Urbanized Area

1,808,317
629,019
978,834

158

Requested from LYNX

11

74

2361

114

203

1.406

21.005

Environmental
Justice Areas

689296
235264
378,412

44

41

1115

54

109

1054

26713




MetroPlan Orlando Performance Measures & Targets

Evacuation route lane miles per 1,000 household

Transportation System miles that include more than three (3) of the following (auto, transit,
designated bhike & sidewalk) designed and functioning up to code per Person

Federal Aid System Miles within 20 minutes travel time to Attractions (Auto,/Transit)

Federal Aid System Miles within 20 minutes travel time to Convention Center (Auto/Transit)

Federal Aid System Miles within 20 minutes travel time to Regional Airports (Auto/Transit)

Percent of Population within 30 minute travel time to Activity Center (Auto,/Transit)

Number of Performance Measures or indicators where Environmental Justice Areas fall below
the regional measure or indicator

Percent of Limitied Access, Arterials & Freight Corridors with Average Speed / Posted Speed
Ratio less than 0.75

Total Carbon dioxide equivalent Emissions in million metric tons

Total Particulate Matter (Highest daily average reading for 2016)

Total Ozone ( in 3 year (2016) fourth highest average in Parts per billion)

System miles that are actively managed / monitored

% of System miles that have documented storm water issues

4 Lang miles per
1,000 households

5%

50%

90%

0

100%

3% less than 16.7mT
(2018)

35 ug/m3

70 ppb

50%

0%

| + |

| + + +

2480

Data not available

29.40%

17.84%

21.44%

90.42%

Data not available

16.2 mT

275 ug/m3

62 ppb

30%

87.36% 92.60%

Historic Flooding data available only for Orange County




Targets to address Federal Performance Measures (FROT) & for Project
Prioritization

Fed PM
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National Highway System (NHS)
and State Road
[12 peint Prioritization System Corridors]
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Federal Performance Measures
(National Highway System)

X,

High crash corridors

Worst travel time corridors

Poor Bridge Condition

Top Ranked Corridors




Performance Based
Planning Process

Top Ranked
Corridors

National
Highway
System

Complete
Streets

Old Project Priority
List

National Highway _
System & State Fegesrfel rﬁ«ld
Roads y
Regional Trails

New Project Priority
List




MalrPlas Orlaado

Prioriikzad Project List - HEW Pard: Eased Fl i

laterstats & Staie Roadway Projects
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B Line) Ganeral Usa & Meraged Lanes
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TIMELINE PROJECT PLANNING

Goals Performance Measures & Targets

Long Range Plan - Cost Feasible Plan (more than widening)

Every Five (5)
years

January / February - Trends and Conditions Report / Corridor Rankings

April & May - Draft Project Priority List & Request for Project
Applications

July - Transportation Improvement Program / Work Program Opens

Annual Process

October - Final Draft of Project Priority List







Thank You!

Nick Lepp| nlepp@metroplanoriando.org
MetroPlanOrlando.org | (407) 481-5672
250 S. Orange Ave., Suite 200, Orlando, FL 32801
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